0
10
5
100
L9
H
L4
L3

 G: flange gearbox side
 S: flange screw side
Ordering example:  Z-1000-RN-E-KGT 160x40, C = 1069,9 kN - G
max. compressive/tensile force, static:
Input speed:
Gearbox operating temperature:
Moment of inertia:
Input torque (at 1500 rpm):
Drive-through torque:
Gear ratio:
Housing material:
Worm shaft:
Weight of screw jack body:
500 kN (50 t)
1000 rpm / max. 1000 rpm
max. 60°C, higher on request
N: 310,2 kg cm² / L: 127,8 kg cm²
max. 408 Nm (N) / max. 170 Nm (L)
max. 1940 Nm
10,66:1 (Normal) / 32:1 (Low)
GGG-50, corrosion-resistant
steel, case-hardened, ground
168 kg
Z-750-R
max. compressive/tensile force, static:
Input speed:
Gearbox operating temperature:
Moment of inertia:
Input torque (at 1500 rpm):
Drive-through torque:
Gear ratio:
Housing material:
Worm shaft:
Weight of screw jack body:
750 kN (75 t)
1000 rpm / max. 1000 rpm
max. 60°C, higher on request
N: 518,1 kg cm² / L: 256,1 kg cm²
max. 480 Nm (N) / max. 210 Nm (L)
max. 4570 Nm
13,33:1 (Normal) / 40:1 (Low)
GGG-50, corrosion-resistant
steel, case-hardened, ground
262 kg
max. compressive/tensile force, static:
Input speed:
Gearbox operating temperature:
Moment of inertia:
Input torque (at 1500 rpm):
Drive-through torque:
Gear ratio:
Housing material:
Worm shaft:
Weight of screw jack body:
1000 kN (100 t)
1000 rpm / max. 1000 rpm
max. 60°C, higher on request
N: 1058,2 kg cm² / L: 459,2 kg cm²
max. 680 Nm (N) / max. 450 Nm (L)
max. 4570 Nm
13,33:1 (Normal) / 40:1 (Low)
GGG, corrosion-resistant
steel, case-hardened, ground
408 kg